

T. S. 72 of 22 (Reg. No. 72 of 22)  
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 14 Dated 18.11.23

Today is fixed for hearing injunction petition, W/S by defendant, W/O, if any, in the meantime.

Plaintiffs files a photocopy of Power of Attorney dated 20.03.23 executed by themselves to Jayanta Goswami. Let it be kept with the record.

Plaintiff has files Advocate's hazira along with a petition praying for extension of the ad-interim injunction order dated 10.08.22, supported by an affidavit. Perused.

Prayer for extension of the ad-interim injunction order is considered and allowed.

Defendants are absent without taking any step.

Now, it is, 12.15 pm.

On repeated outside calls, none appears on behalf of the defendants.

At this stage, defendants are directed to file a show cause as why the Injunction order shall not be made absolute.

Fixing 21.02.24 for filing show cause by defendants.

Ad-interim injunction order is extended till next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur