

**TS 72/2022 (72/2022)**  
**Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.**  
**Ld. Astd. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur**  
**J/O Code:WB - 01209**

Order No 18 Dt. 13-11-2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of suit.

Plaintiff files hazira.

PW1 is present on dock .

An affidavit -in -chief is filed by PW1 which is tendered by himself on dock today.

Let it be kept with CR.

PW1 is examined as exparte in full and discharged. During evidence some documents are produced and marked as exhibit 1 to 5. Let it be kept with CR.

Evidence is hereby closed as per prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Fix. 26-11-2024 for Argument as exparte.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur