

**TS 72/2022 (72/2022)**  
**Present: Sri Anurudhha Maity**  
**Ld. Additional Sessions Judge , Bishnupur**

Order no. 21 Dated 14.07.2025

Today is fixed for exparte argument.

Plaintiff filed an adjournment application which is considered and allowed.

However regular PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix. 06-09-2025 for exparte argument.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur (I/C)**

**Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur (I/C)**